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A0-A17

CE

OE
WE

256K x 16
MEMORY ARRAYDECODER

COLUMN I/O

CONTROL
CIRCUIT

GND

VCC

I/O
DATA

CIRCUIT

I/O0-I/O7
Lower Byte

I/O8-I/O15
Upper Byte

UB

LB
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A�����,����� B 0 B B B 0
���C 0
���C ����������

+'��'��:
���,�� 0 	 0 B B 0
���C 0
���C ���

B 	 B 0 0 0
���C 0
���C

���� 0 	 	 	 0 :�	
 0
���C ���

0 	 	 0 	 0
���C :�	


0 	 	 	 	 :�	
 :�	
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�� 	 	 B 	 0 :�� 0
���C ���

	 	 B 0 	 0
���C :��

	 	 B 	 	 :�� :��
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A* A��*�!!���
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1A: 1 �'!�

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
CE

I/O0
I/O1
I/O2
I/O3
Vcc

GND
I/O4
I/O5
I/O6
I/O7
WE
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9

A17
A16
A15
OE
UB
LB
I/O15
I/O14
I/O13
I/O12
GND
Vcc
I/O11
I/O10
I/O9
I/O8
NC
A14
A13
A12
A11
A10

�

�	�
�
�����
�
�
���������	��
������	
 �������������

1        2       3        4       5        6

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

LB OE A0 A1 A2 N/C

I/O0 UB A3 A4 CE I/O8

I/O1 I/O2 A5 A6 I/O10 I/O9

GND I/O3 A17 A7 I/O11 Vcc

Vcc I/O4 NC A16 I/O12 GND

I/O6 I/O5 A14 A15 I/O13 I/O14

I/O7 NC A12 A13 WE I/O15

NC A8 A9 A10 A11 NC
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 319 Ω

30 pF
Including

jig and
scope

353 Ω

OUTPUT

3.3V

319 Ω

5 pF
Including

jig and
scope

353 Ω

OUTPUT

3.3V
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DATA VALIDPREVIOUS DATA VALID

t AA

t OHA
t OHA

t RC

DOUT

ADDRESS

tRC

tOHAtAA

tDOE

tLZOE

tACE

tLZCE

tHZOE

HIGH-Z
DATA VALID

tHZB 

ADDRESS

OE

CE

LB, UB

DOUT

tHZCE

tBA

tLZB
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DATA UNDEFINED

t WC

VALID ADDRESS

t SCE

t PWE1
t PWE2

t AW

t HA

HIGH-Z

t PWB

t HD

t SA

t HZWE

ADDRESS

CE

UB, LB

WE

DOUT

DIN DATAIN VALID

t LZWE

t SD
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DATA UNDEFINED

LOW

t WC

VALID ADDRESS

t PWE1

t AW

t HA

HIGH-Z

t PWB

t HD

t SA

t HZWE

ADDRESS

CE

UB, LB
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DATAIN VALID
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t SD
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DATA UNDEFINED

t WC

VALID ADDRESS

LOW
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t PWE2

t AW

t HA

HIGH-Z

t PWB

t HD

t SA

t HZWE

ADDRESS

CE

UB, LB

WE

DOUT

DIN

OE

DATAIN VALID

t LZWE

t SD
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